FEB 16 [DUIL SE RE		7-2006	I SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and 1031.	85048	i original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	iress of receiving party:		
John E. Fost	er		•		
Michael J. Po	itterson	U.S. Government as represented by the			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Administrator and Space Adr	of National Aeronautics		
Attached? Yes X No		-	.C. 20546-0001		
S. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Me Security Agreement C	rger				
Other	mange of Ivallie				
Execution Date: 12/14/	2005	Additional name(s	i) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application					
L. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)		
11/311,183			1		

Kent N. Stone

Patent Attorney, Mail Stop 500-118

NASA Glenn Research Center 21000 Brookpark Road

Cleveland, Ohio 44135

No 00 atents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 **Enclosed** x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0116 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 83

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.		82/24/2886 LNUELLER 88888834 148116 11311			
	To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the origin	lge and belief, the fore	eoine information is b	H. FG. 102 Angeres and an	w anached copy	
	is a true copy of the origin	al document.	50 % mg m - 10 m 10 m 10 m	18.	B DA	
	Kent N. Stone	Reg No. 31,883	Kent 11	Stone	2/13/2006	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	I	Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0982



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	le of Invention: Very Large Area/Volume Microwave ECR Plasma and Ion Source						
Inventor(s):	John E. Foster; Michael J. Patterson						
NASA Case No.:	LEW 17,671-1	Application No.*:	11/311,183	Filing Date*:	12/14/2005		
	-	•	e the undersigned inve Administrator of the Nat	, ,			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	and		
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inve		, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an ap	plication for United		
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (ou es and possessions,	r) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r	Sovernment, the unders ight in and to said inversight, title and interest in y patent(s) that may is:	ntion within the land to said app			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gor country, in accordant nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), include vernment chooses not choose of the contract of the contr	ding rights of priority to to file an application .9(d), and such rights ense in the invention	clusive foreign rights in under the International in any foreign country will be subject to the rewith power to grant lic racticable, in any foreign	Convention of P r, I (we) may req eservation to the enses for all gov	aris (1883), as uest rights in that e Government of a vernmental		
nformation to, and		y manner with the G	ite any document for, (b overnment in order to a				
		ys of record in the ap	oplication to insert the a	pplication numb	er and filing date		
above when require	Tarter		12-14-05	12 - 1	4-05		
(Signature of Inventor	7)		Pate Assignment Executed	(Date App	lication Executed)		
John E. Foster		16562 Sou	th White Oak Drive, St	rongsville, Ohio	44136 U.S.A.		
(Inventor's Typed Nai	me)	(Mailing Add	tress - Including Country)				
MXX		t	2/15/05	12/15	うして		
(Signature of Inventor)		ate Assignment Executed	(Date App	lication Executed)		
Michael J. Patterson	ı	2826 Benja	amin Drive, Brunswick,	Ohio 44212 U.:	S.A		
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Add	lress - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)	(C	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Appl	lication Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Ado	Iress - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0983